1°—At Hang-tcheou capital of Tche-kiang this ringing is enclosed in 
the following quatram which has become a popular air :

“At the beginning strike thirty-six.
At the end strike thirty-six.
For the middle thirty-six strokes, make haste.
Now stop, for you have the total One Hundred and Eight.”

26 + 36 + 36 = 108.

2°—At Chao-hing another form is used:
“Lively eighteen.
Slowly eighteen.
Three times repeated.
Gives One Hundred and eight.”

( 18 + 18) x 3 = 108.

3°—Tt T’ai-tchou another City of Tche-kiang, the following air is 
employed:

“At the beginning, seven strokes.
At the end eight strokes.
In the middle, strike eighteen, slowly.
Add three conjointly,
Three times the same repetition.
Gives One Hundred and eight in addition.”